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Total Population (000s)
United States
Southeast Region
Alabama
Arkansas

Florida

Georgia
Kentucky
Louisiana
Mississippi

North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Virginia

West Virginia

Total Personal Income (Millions of 1982 dollars)
United States
Southeast Region
Alabama
Arkansas

Florida

Georgia
Kentucky
Louisiana
Mississippi

North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Virginia

West Virginia

Per Capita Income (1982 dollars)
United States

Southeast Region

Alabama

Arkansas

Florida

Georgia

Kentucky
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Louisiana
Mississippi
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Virginia

West Virginia

Total Employment (000s)
United States
Southeast Region
Alabama
Arkansas

Florida

Georgia
Kentucky
Louisiana
Mississippi

North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Virginia

West Virginia

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of Economic Analysis, Regional Economic Information System, October .
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Actual
1988

245807
58673
4102
2395
12335
6342
3727
4408
2620
6489
3470
4895
6015
1876

$3255648
681456
42329
23498
164543
77764
38398
43531
23411
74500
35992
54519
85349
17623

$13245
11614
10318
9812
13340
12262
10304

'88-'95

0.78%
0.83%
0.30%
0.48%
1.52%
1.10%
0.32%
-0.06%
0.36%
0.75%
0.56%
0.82%
1.21%
-0.02%

2.06%
2.27%
1.80%
1.94%
2.82%
2.44%
1.78%
1.40%
1.88%
2.16%
2.07%
2.35%
2.45%
1.30%

1.27%
1.43%
1.50%
1.46%
1.28%
1.33%
1.46%

'95-'00

0.62%
0.67%
0.21%
0.33%
1.23%
0.83%
0.27%
0.01%
0.26%
0.58%
0.45%
0.67%
0.95%
0.00%

1.81%
1.98%
1.57%
1.66%
2.46%
2.07%
1.60%
1.35%
1.64%
1.86%
1.79%
1.97%
2.10%
1.18%

1.18%
1.30%
1.35%
1.32%
1.22%
1.23%
1.33%
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Average (Compound) Growth Rates
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'00-'05

0.54%
0.58%
0.22%
0.31%
1.02%
0.69%
0.28%
0.00%
0.23%
0.51%
0.39%
0.56%
0.83%
0.13%

1.47%
1.60%
1.26%
1.35%
1.98%
1.65%
1.32%
1.06%
1.33%
1.49%
1.44%
1.58%
1.71%
1.05%

0.92%
1.01%
1.05%
1.03%
0.95%
0.96%
1.03%

'05-'10

0.50%
0.55%
0.28%
0.37%
0.89%
0.61%
0.32%
0.07%
0.30%
0.50%
0.41%
0.52%
0.71%
0.25%

1.28%
1.39%
1.15%
1.24%
1.67%
1.42%
1.20%
0.97%
1.23%
1.31%
1.28%
1.37%
1.45%
1.10%

0.77%
0.84%
0.86%
0.86%
0.77%
0.80%
0.87%

'10-'20

0.41%
0.47%
0.35%
0.43%
0.76%
0.40%
0.36%
0.16%
0.36%
0.38%
0.35%
0.42%
0.46%
0.34%

1.01%
1.11%
0.99%
1.09%
1.34%
1.04%
1.02%
0.87%
1.07%
0.99%
1.00%
1.08%
1.08%
1.08%

0.60%
0.64%
0.64%
0.65%
0.58%
0.64%
0.66%

'20-'40

0.13%
0.16%
0.08%
0.14%
0.35%
0.12%
0.09%
-0.05%
0.08%
0.10%
0.09%
0.13%
0.16%
0.07%

0.89%
0.96%
0.87%
0.94%
1.11%
0.91%
0.90%
0.79%
0.93%
0.88%
0.88%
0.93%
0.94%
0.93%

0.77%
0.80%
0.79%
0.80%
0.76%
0.79%
0.81%



9876
8936
11481
10372
11138
14189
9393

132503
30608
1960
1158
6524
3564
1832
1919
1167
3733
1828
2633
3545
746

1.46%
1.51%
1.40%
1.50%
1.51%
1.22%
1.33%

1.20%
1.24%
0.86%
0.98%
1.81%
1.44%
0.90%
0.47%
0.90%
1.02%
0.97%
1.30%
1.42%
0.40%

1.34%
1.38%
1.27%
1.34%
1.30%
1.14%
1.18%

1.01%
1.06%
0.72%
0.80%
1.56%
1.16%
0.77%
0.50%
0.77%
0.87%
0.84%
1.04%
1.17%
0.40%
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1.06%
1.09%
0.97%
1.04%
1.01%
0.88%
0.93%

0.61%
0.64%
0.36%
0.43%
1.02%
0.72%
0.43%
0.16%
0.41%
0.49%
0.47%
0.62%
0.76%
0.19%

0.90%
0.93%
0.80%
0.87%
0.84%
0.74%
0.84%

0.32%
0.34%
0.14%
0.19%
0.60%
0.42%
0.19%
-0.05%
0.18%
0.25%
0.23%
0.33%
0.44%
0.04%

0.71%
0.71%
0.61%
0.64%
0.65%
0.62%
0.74%

-0.18%
-0.16%
-0.29%
-0.26%

0.00%
-0.10%
-0.26%
-0.42%
-0.26%
-0.22%
-0.22%
-0.17%
-0.08%
-0.37%

0.83%
0.84%
0.77%
0.79%
0.80%
0.78%
0.86%

-0.17%
-0.15%
-0.24%
-0.23%
-0.05%
-0.12%
-0.22%
-0.34%
-0.23%
-0.19%
-0.19%
-0.17%
-0.10%
-0.30%
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