Center for Public Service, University of Virginia Electronic Bulletin Board Report No. 91-2 BEA Projections of Population, Income, and Employment to 2040 Average Growth Rates for the U.S. and Southeast States File Name: USSEGR

Total Population (000s) United States Southeast Region Alabama Arkansas Florida Georgia Kentucky Louisiana Mississippi North Carolina South Carolina Tennessee Virginia West Virginia Total Personal Income (Millions of 1982 dollars) **United States** Southeast Region Alabama Arkansas Florida Georgia Kentucky Louisiana Mississippi North Carolina South Carolina Tennessee Virginia West Virginia Per Capita Income (1982 dollars) **United States** Southeast Region Alabama Arkansas Florida Georgia Kentucky

Louisiana Mississippi North Carolina South Carolina Tennessee Virginia West Virginia Total Employment (000s) United States Southeast Region Alabama Arkansas Florida Georgia Kentucky Louisiana Mississippi North Carolina South Carolina Tennessee Virginia West Virginia

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of Economic Analysis, Regional Economic Information System, October 2

Actual		Average (Compound) Growth Rates							
1988	'88-'95	'95-'00		'05-'10	'10-'20	'20-'40			
245807	0.78%			0.50%	0.41%	0.13%			
58673	0.83%	0.67%	0.58%	0.55%	0.47%	0.16%			
4102	0.30%	0.21%	0.22%	0.28%	0.35%	0.08%			
2395	0.48%	0.33%	0.31%	0.37%	0.43%	0.14%			
12335	1.52%	1.23%	1.02%	0.89%	0.76%	0.35%			
6342	1.10%	0.83%	0.69%	0.61%	0.40%	0.12%			
3727	0.32%	0.27%	0.28%	0.32%	0.36%	0.09%			
4408	-0.06%	0.01%	0.00%	0.07%	0.16%	-0.05%			
2620	0.36%	0.26%	0.23%	0.30%	0.36%	0.08%			
6489	0.75%	0.58%	0.51%	0.50%	0.38%	0.10%			
3470	0.56%	0.45%	0.39%	0.41%	0.35%	0.09%			
4895	0.82%	0.67%	0.56%	0.52%	0.42%	0.13%			
6015	1.21%	0.95%	0.83%	0.71%	0.46%	0.16%			
1876	-0.02%	0.00%	0.13%	0.25%	0.34%	0.07%			
\$3255648	2.06%	1.81%	1.47%	1.28%	1.01%	0.89%			
681456	2.27%	1.98%	1.60%	1.39%	1.11%	0.96%			
42329	1.80%	1.57%	1.26%	1.15%	0.99%	0.87%			
23498	1.94%	1.66%	1.35%	1.24%	1.09%	0.94%			
164543	2.82%	2.46%	1.98%	1.67%	1.34%	1.11%			
77764	2.44%	2.07%	1.65%	1.42%	1.04%	0.91%			
38398	1.78%	1.60%	1.32%	1.20%	1.02%	0.90%			
43531	1.40%	1.35%	1.06%	0.97%	0.87%	0.79%			
23411	1.88%	1.64%	1.33%	1.23%	1.07%	0.93%			
74500	2.16%	1.86%	1.49%	1.31%	0.99%	0.88%			
35992	2.07%	1.79%	1.44%	1.28%	1.00%	0.88%			
54519	2.35%	1.97%	1.58%	1.37%	1.08%	0.93%			
85349	2.45%	2.10%	1.71%	1.45%	1.08%	0.94%			
17623	1.30%	1.18%	1.05%	1.10%	1.08%	0.93%			
\$13245	1.27%	1.18%	0.92%	0.77%	0.60%	0.77%			
11614	1.43%	1.30%	1.01%	0.84%	0.64%	0.80%			
10318	1.50%	1.35%	1.05%	0.86%	0.64%	0.79%			
9812	1.46%	1.32%	1.03%	0.86%	0.65%	0.80%			
13340	1.28%	1.22%	0.95%	0.77%	0.58%	0.76%			
12262	1.33%	1.23%	0.96%	0.80%	0.64%	0.79%			
10304	1.46%	1.33%		0.87%	0.66%	0.81%			

9876 8936 11481 10372	1.46% 1.51% 1.40% 1.50%	1.34% 1.38% 1.27% 1.34%	1.06% 1.09% 0.97% 1.04%	0.90% 0.93% 0.80% 0.87%	0.71% 0.71% 0.61% 0.64%	0.83% 0.84% 0.77% 0.79%
11138	1.51%	1.30%	1.01%	0.84%	0.65%	0.79%
14189 9393	1.22% 1.33%	1.14% 1.18%	0.88% 0.93%	0.74% 0.84%	0.62% 0.74%	0.78% 0.86%
9090	1.5570	1.1070	0.3370	0.0470	0.7470	0.0070
132503	1.20%	1.01%	0.61%	0.32%	-0.18%	-0.17%
30608	1.24%	1.06%	0.64%	0.34%	-0.16%	-0.15%
1960	0.86%	0.72%	0.36%	0.14%	-0.29%	-0.24%
1158	0.98%	0.80%	0.43%	0.19%	-0.26%	-0.23%
6524	1.81%	1.56%	1.02%	0.60%	0.00%	-0.05%
3564	1.44%	1.16%	0.72%	0.42%	-0.10%	-0.12%
1832	0.90%	0.77%	0.43%	0.19%	-0.26%	-0.22%
1919	0.47%	0.50%	0.16%	-0.05%	-0.42%	-0.34%
1167	0.90%	0.77%	0.41%	0.18%	-0.26%	-0.23%
3733	1.02%	0.87%	0.49%	0.25%	-0.22%	-0.19%
1828	0.97%	0.84%	0.47%	0.23%	-0.22%	-0.19%
2633	1.30%	1.04%	0.62%	0.33%	-0.17%	-0.17%
3545	1.42%	1.17%	0.76%	0.44%	-0.08%	-0.10%
746	0.40%	0.40%	0.19%	0.04%	-0.37%	-0.30%